HLAKE

TEXAS

CANVASS OF MAY 7" GENERAL ELECTION

I, Mayor David Rettig, the presiding officer of the canvassing authority for the Town of Northlake General
Election, held on the 7" day of May, 2022, in Denton County, Texas do hereby certify that the following is
a total of all votes received by each candidate and votes received "for" and "against" each measure as shown
by the precinct returns. The following vote totals include early voting votes by precinct received under
Section 87.1231 of the Texas Election Code.

NAME OF OFFICE NAME OF CANDIDATE TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED
COUNCILMEMBER, PLACE 1 RENA HARDEMAN 345
COUNCILMEMBER, PLACE 1 ROBERT KEEKER 539
COUNCILMEMBER, PLACE 2 MICHAEL C. GANZ 686
COUNCILMEMBER, PLACE 3 BRIAN G. MONTINI 679

I further certify that a quorum of at least two (2) Town of Northlake Councilmembers sitting as the
canvassing board have met to canvass the Town of Northlake General Election of May 7, 2022, on May 17®
2022, at a Canvass Meeting in the Town of Northlake, Texas, and that the figures on the canvass sheets
provided by Denton County Elections Administration correspond with the figures on the returns.

The proceedings of this meeting will be notated in official minutes and will reflect the completion of the
canvass as required by Section 67.004 of the Texas Election Code.

DATED, THIS 17™ DAY OF MAY, 2022.

/S/
David Rettig, Mayor

ATTEST:

/S/
Zolaina R. Parker, Town Secretary



zparker
Town Seal


Canvass Northlake

11:48 AM
05/16/2022

Denton County

Joint, General & Special Elections

5/7/2022

Page 1

Official Results

Registered Voters
918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Precincts Reporting
5 of 5 = 100.00%

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Precinct
4195

4196

4216

4217

4218
Totals

Rena Hardeman

88
62
10
127
58
345

Robert Keeker

91
61

128
254
539

Cast Votes

179
123

15
255
312
884

Undervotes

19

11

34

QOvervotes

© O o o o o

Absentee Voting Ballots Cast

11

27

Early Voting Ballots Cast

110
90

182
174
563

Election Day Voting Ballots Cast

64
46

73
137
328

Total Ballots Cast

181
142

15
266
314
918

Registered Voters

733
421
993
1,783
1312
5,242

()
D
©
=
=
(9]
O
=
(9]
(a8
=
]
o
c
=
S
—

24.69%
33.73%

1.51%
14.92%
23.93%
17.51%



jslonaker
FP_Seal


Canvass Northlake Official Results

Denton County
Registered Voters

918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Joint, General & Special Elections . .
Precincts Reporting

5 of 5 = 100.00%
11:48 AM 5/1/2022

05/16/2022 Page 2

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2

E
= O
© (%)
Y °
% + 1o
ke 8 3
o 9 2 " &
g o 19 2 3 2 8
© £ 8 > S 5 S
© ) 9 o > ) > S
J 2 8 P 2 = 8 S o &
E g e ¢ 2 S § 3 g E
= [} 2 Q > =] = R0) ]
= E 2 9 j = 5 2 > [
Precinct = o] =) o < &S w IE -4 2
4195 128 128 53 0 7 110 64 181 733 24.69%
4196 94 94 48 0 6 90 46 142 421 33.73%
4216 12 12 3 0 0 7 8 15 993 1.51%
4217 210 210 56 0 11 182 73 266 1,783 14.92%
4218 242 242 72 0 3 174 137 314 1,312 23.93%
Totals 686 686 232 0 27 563 328 918 5,242 17.51%



Canvass Northlake Official Results

Denton County
Registered Voters

918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Joint, General & Special Elections . .
Precincts Reporting

5 of 5 = 100.00%
11:48 AM 5/1/2022

05/16/2022 Page 3

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3

_ E
8 e
o 7 =
e} S o
— & 2 = " 2
£ o = 2 I 5 2
= c © o © = S
: 5 O O s B
E. 3 % 9 E .% a % S &
- 9 c — -
E 2 g 2 £ 2 2 2 2 3
= E: 2 ¢ 3 = o 2 > S
Precinct [ (@] =) (@) < 8 w IE o 2
4195 121 121 60 0 7 110 64 181 733 24.69%
4196 104 104 38 0 6 90 46 142 421 33.73%
4216 12 12 3 0 0 7 8 15 993 1.51%
4217 212 212 54 0 11 182 73 266 1,783 14.92%
4218 230 230 84 0 3 174 137 314 1,312 23.93%
Totals 679 679 239 0 27 563 328 918 5,242 17.51%



Canvass Northlake

11:48 AM
05/16/2022

Denton County

Joint, General & Special Elections

5/7/2022
Page 4

Official Results

Registered Voters

918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Precincts Reporting
5 of 5 = 100.00%

*** End of report ***



Cumulative Northlake

11:49 AM
05/16/2022

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Denton County

5/7/2022
Page 1

Joint, General & Special Elections

Official Results

Registered Voters
918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Precincts Reporting
5 of 5 = 100.00%

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Rena Hardeman 13 52.00% 219 40.33% 113 35.76% 345  39.03%
Robert Keeker 12 48.00% 324  59.67% 203  64.24% 539  60.97%
Cast Votes: 25 100.00% 543 100.00% 316 100.00% 884 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 20 12 34
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Michael C. Ganz 22 100.00% 427 100.00% 237 100.00% 686 100.00%
Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 427 100.00% 237 100.00% 686 100.00%
Undervotes: 5 136 91 232
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Brian G. Montini 22 100.00% 427 100.00% 230 100.00% 679 100.00%
Cast Votes: 22 100.00% 427 100.00% 230 100.00% 679 100.00%
Undervotes: 5 136 98 239
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

*** End of report ***



jslonaker
FP_Seal


Precinct Northlake Official Results

Denton County
Registered Voters
918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Joint, General & Special Elections . .
Precincts Reporting

5 of 5 = 100.00%

11:46 AM 5/7/2022

05/16/2022 Page 1

181 of 733 registered voters = 24.69%

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Rena Hardeman 1  1429% 53  48.62% 34  53.97% 88  49.16%
Robert Keeker 6  85.71% 56  51.38% 29  46.03% 91 50.84%
Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 109 100.00% 63 100.00% 179 100.00%
Undervotes: 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Michael C. Ganz 7 100.00% 76 100.00% 45 100.00% 128 100.00%
Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 76 100.00% 45 100.00% 128 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 34 19 53
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Brian G. Montini 7 100.00% 72 100.00% 42 100.00% 121 100.00%
Cast Votes: 7 100.00% 72 100.00% 42 100.00% 121 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 38 22 60
Overvotes: 0 0 0



jslonaker
FP_Seal


Precinct Northlake Official Results

Denton County
Registered Voters

918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Joint, General & Special Elections . .
Precincts Reporting

5 of 5 = 100.00%
11:46 AM 5/1/2022

05/16/2022 Page 2

4196 142 of 421 registered voters = 33.73%

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Rena Hardeman 0 0.00% 37  46.84% 25  6250% 62  5041%
Robert Keeker 4 100.00% 42  53.16% 15  37.50% 61  49.59%
Cast Votes: 4 100.00% 79 100.00% 40 100.00% 123 100.00%

Undervotes: 2 11 6 19

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Michael C. Ganz 3 100.00% 59 100.00% 32 100.00% 94 100.00%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 59 100.00% 32 100.00% 94 100.00%

Undervotes: 3 31 14 48

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total

Brian G. Montini 3 100.00% 67 100.00% 34 100.00% 104 100.00%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 67 100.00% 34 100.00% 104 100.00%
Undervotes: 3 23 12 38

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Precinct Northlake Official Results

Denton County
Registered Voters

918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Joint, General & Special Elections . .
Precincts Reporting

5 of 5 = 100.00%
11:46 AM 5/1/2022

05/16/2022 Page 3

15 of 993 registered voters = 1.51%

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Rena Hardeman 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 3 37.50% 10 66.67%
Robert Keeker 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 5 62.50% 5 3333%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 7 100.00% 8 100.00% 15 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 0
Overvotes: 0 0 0

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Michael C. Ganz 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 7 100.00% 12 100.00%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 7 100.00% 12 100.00%

Undervotes: 0 2 1 3

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total

Brian G. Montini 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 7 100.00% 12 100.00%
Cast Votes: 0 0.00% 5 100.00% 7 100.00% 12 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 2 1

Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Precinct Northlake Official Results

Denton County
Registered Voters
918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Joint, General & Special Elections . .
Precincts Reporting

5 of 5 = 100.00%

11:46 AM 5/7/2022

05/16/2022 Page 4

266 of 1,783 registered voters = 14.92%

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Rena Hardeman 10  90.91% 93 53.14% 24 3478% 127  49.80%
Robert Keeker 1 9.09% 82  46.86% 45  65.22% 128  50.20%
Cast Votes: 11 100.00% 175 100.00% 69 100.00% 255 100.00%
Undervotes: 7 11
Overvotes: 0 0 0
Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Michael C. Ganz 9 100.00% 151 100.00% 50 100.00% 210 100.00%
Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 151 100.00% 50 100.00% 210 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 31 23 56
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Brian G. Montini 9 100.00% 154 100.00% 49 100.00% 212 100.00%
Cast Votes: 9 100.00% 154 100.00% 49 100.00% 212 100.00%
Undervotes: 2 28 24 54
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0



Precinct Northlake Official Results

Denton County
Registered Voters

918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Joint, General & Special Elections . .
Precincts Reporting

5 of 5 = 100.00%

11:46 AM
05/16/2022

5/7/2022
Page 5

314 of 1,312 registered voters = 23.93%

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Rena Hardeman 2  66.67% 29 16.76% 27  19.85% 58 18.59%
Robert Keeker 1 3333% 144  83.24% 109  80.15% 254  8141%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 173 100.00% 136 100.00% 312 100.00%
Undervotes: 1
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Michael C. Ganz 3 100.00% 136 100.00% 103 100.00% 242 100.00%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 136 100.00% 103 100.00% 242 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 38 34 72
Overvotes: 0 0 0 0
Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3
Choice Party Absentee Voting Early Voting Election Day Voting Total
Brian G. Montini 3 100.00% 129 100.00% 98 100.00% 230 100.00%
Cast Votes: 3 100.00% 129 100.00% 98 100.00% 230 100.00%
Undervotes: 0 45 39 84
Overvotes: 0 0 0

*** End of report ***



	Canvass Report
	Cumulative Report
	Precinct Report

