



CANVASS OF MAY 7th GENERAL ELECTION

I, Mayor David Rettig, the presiding officer of the canvassing authority for the Town of Northlake General Election, held on the 7th day of May, 2022, in Denton County, Texas do hereby certify that the following is a total of all votes received by each candidate and votes received "for" and "against" each measure as shown by the precinct returns. The following vote totals include early voting votes by precinct received under Section 87.1231 of the Texas Election Code.

NAME OF OFFICE	NAME OF CANDIDATE	TOTAL VOTES RECEIVED
COUNCILMEMBER, PLACE 1	RENA HARDEMAN	345
COUNCILMEMBER, PLACE 1	ROBERT KEEKER	539
COUNCILMEMBER, PLACE 2	MICHAEL C. GANZ	686
COUNCILMEMBER, PLACE 3	BRIAN G. MONTINI	679

I further certify that a quorum of at least two (2) Town of Northlake Councilmembers sitting as the canvassing board have met to canvass the Town of Northlake General Election of May 7, 2022, on May 17th 2022, at a Canvass Meeting in the Town of Northlake, Texas, and that the figures on the canvass sheets provided by Denton County Elections Administration correspond with the figures on the returns.

The proceedings of this meeting will be notated in official minutes and will reflect the completion of the canvass as required by Section 67.004 of the Texas Election Code.

DATED, THIS 17TH DAY OF MAY, 2022.

/S/
David Rettig, Mayor



ATTEST:

/S/
Zolaina R. Parker, Town Secretary

Joint, General & Special Elections

5/7/2022

Page 1

Run Time 11:48 AM

Run Date 05/16/2022

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Precinct	Rena Hardeman	Robert Keefer	Cast Votes	Undervotes	Overvotes	Absentee Voting Ballots Cast	Early Voting Ballots Cast	Election Day Voting Ballots Cast	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout Percentage
4195	88	91	179	2	0	7	110	64	181	733	24.69%
4196	62	61	123	19	0	6	90	46	142	421	33.73%
4216	10	5	15	0	0	0	7	8	15	993	1.51%
4217	127	128	255	11	0	11	182	73	266	1,783	14.92%
4218	58	254	312	2	0	3	174	137	314	1,312	23.93%
Totals	345	539	884	34	0	27	563	328	918	5,242	17.51%



Frank Phillips

Joint, General & Special Elections

5/7/2022

Page 2

Run Time 11:48 AM

Run Date 05/16/2022

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2

Precinct	Michael C. Ganz	Cast Votes	Undervotes	Overvotes	Absentee Voting Ballots Cast	Early Voting Ballots Cast	Election Day Voting Ballots Cast	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout Percentage
4195	128	128	53	0	7	110	64	181	733	24.69%
4196	94	94	48	0	6	90	46	142	421	33.73%
4216	12	12	3	0	0	7	8	15	993	1.51%
4217	210	210	56	0	11	182	73	266	1,783	14.92%
4218	242	242	72	0	3	174	137	314	1,312	23.93%
Totals	686	686	232	0	27	563	328	918	5,242	17.51%

Joint, General & Special Elections

5/7/2022

Page 3

Run Time 11:48 AM

Run Date 05/16/2022

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3

Precinct	Brian G. Montini	Cast Votes	Undervotes	Overvotes	Absentee Voting Ballots Cast	Early Voting Ballots Cast	Election Day Voting Ballots Cast	Total Ballots Cast	Registered Voters	Turnout Percentage
4195	121	121	60	0	7	110	64	181	733	24.69%
4196	104	104	38	0	6	90	46	142	421	33.73%
4216	12	12	3	0	0	7	8	15	993	1.51%
4217	212	212	54	0	11	182	73	266	1,783	14.92%
4218	230	230	84	0	3	174	137	314	1,312	23.93%
Totals	679	679	239	0	27	563	328	918	5,242	17.51%

Run Time 11:48 AM
Run Date 05/16/2022

Denton County

Joint, General & Special Elections

5/7/2022

Page 4

Registered Voters

918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Precincts Reporting

5 of 5 = 100.00%

*** End of report ***

Joint, General & Special Elections

Registered Voters

918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Precincts Reporting

5 of 5 = 100.00%

Run Time 11:49 AM

5/7/2022

Run Date 05/16/2022

Page 1

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Rena Hardeman		13	52.00%	219	40.33%	113	35.76%	345	39.03%
Robert Keeker		12	48.00%	324	59.67%	203	64.24%	539	60.97%
Cast Votes:		25	100.00%	543	100.00%	316	100.00%	884	100.00%
Undervotes:		2		20		12		34	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Michael C. Ganz		22	100.00%	427	100.00%	237	100.00%	686	100.00%
Cast Votes:		22	100.00%	427	100.00%	237	100.00%	686	100.00%
Undervotes:		5		136		91		232	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Brian G. Montini		22	100.00%	427	100.00%	230	100.00%	679	100.00%
Cast Votes:		22	100.00%	427	100.00%	230	100.00%	679	100.00%
Undervotes:		5		136		98		239	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

*** End of report ***



Frank Phillips

4195

181 of 733 registered voters = 24.69%

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Rena Hardeman		1	14.29%	53	48.62%	34	53.97%	88	49.16%
Robert Keeker		6	85.71%	56	51.38%	29	46.03%	91	50.84%
Cast Votes:		7	100.00%	109	100.00%	63	100.00%	179	100.00%
Undervotes:		0		1		1		2	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Michael C. Ganz		7	100.00%	76	100.00%	45	100.00%	128	100.00%
Cast Votes:		7	100.00%	76	100.00%	45	100.00%	128	100.00%
Undervotes:		0		34		19		53	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Brian G. Montini		7	100.00%	72	100.00%	42	100.00%	121	100.00%
Cast Votes:		7	100.00%	72	100.00%	42	100.00%	121	100.00%
Undervotes:		0		38		22		60	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	



Frank Phillips

4196

142 of 421 registered voters = 33.73%

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Rena Hardeman		0	0.00%	37	46.84%	25	62.50%	62	50.41%
Robert Keeker		4	100.00%	42	53.16%	15	37.50%	61	49.59%
Cast Votes:		4	100.00%	79	100.00%	40	100.00%	123	100.00%
Undervotes:		2		11		6		19	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Michael C. Ganz		3	100.00%	59	100.00%	32	100.00%	94	100.00%
Cast Votes:		3	100.00%	59	100.00%	32	100.00%	94	100.00%
Undervotes:		3		31		14		48	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Brian G. Montini		3	100.00%	67	100.00%	34	100.00%	104	100.00%
Cast Votes:		3	100.00%	67	100.00%	34	100.00%	104	100.00%
Undervotes:		3		23		12		38	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

Joint, General & Special Elections

Registered Voters

918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Precincts Reporting

5 of 5 = 100.00%

Run Time 11:46 AM

5/7/2022

Run Date 05/16/2022

Page 3

4216

15 of 993 registered voters = 1.51%

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Rena Hardeman		0	0.00%	7	100.00%	3	37.50%	10	66.67%
Robert Keeker		0	0.00%	0	0.00%	5	62.50%	5	33.33%
	Cast Votes:	0	0.00%	7	100.00%	8	100.00%	15	100.00%
	Undervotes:	0		0		0		0	
	Overvotes:	0		0		0		0	

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Michael C. Ganz		0	0.00%	5	100.00%	7	100.00%	12	100.00%
	Cast Votes:	0	0.00%	5	100.00%	7	100.00%	12	100.00%
	Undervotes:	0		2		1		3	
	Overvotes:	0		0		0		0	

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Brian G. Montini		0	0.00%	5	100.00%	7	100.00%	12	100.00%
	Cast Votes:	0	0.00%	5	100.00%	7	100.00%	12	100.00%
	Undervotes:	0		2		1		3	
	Overvotes:	0		0		0		0	

Joint, General & Special Elections

Registered Voters

918 of 5242 = 17.51%

Precincts Reporting

5 of 5 = 100.00%

Run Time 11:46 AM

5/7/2022

Run Date 05/16/2022

Page 4

4217

266 of 1,783 registered voters = 14.92%

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Rena Hardeman		10	90.91%	93	53.14%	24	34.78%	127	49.80%
Robert Keeker		1	9.09%	82	46.86%	45	65.22%	128	50.20%
Cast Votes:		11	100.00%	175	100.00%	69	100.00%	255	100.00%
Undervotes:		0		7		4		11	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Michael C. Ganz		9	100.00%	151	100.00%	50	100.00%	210	100.00%
Cast Votes:		9	100.00%	151	100.00%	50	100.00%	210	100.00%
Undervotes:		2		31		23		56	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Brian G. Montini		9	100.00%	154	100.00%	49	100.00%	212	100.00%
Cast Votes:		9	100.00%	154	100.00%	49	100.00%	212	100.00%
Undervotes:		2		28		24		54	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

4218

314 of 1,312 registered voters = 23.93%

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 1

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Rena Hardeman		2	66.67%	29	16.76%	27	19.85%	58	18.59%
Robert Keeker		1	33.33%	144	83.24%	109	80.15%	254	81.41%
Cast Votes:		3	100.00%	173	100.00%	136	100.00%	312	100.00%
Undervotes:		0		1		1		2	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 2

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Michael C. Ganz		3	100.00%	136	100.00%	103	100.00%	242	100.00%
Cast Votes:		3	100.00%	136	100.00%	103	100.00%	242	100.00%
Undervotes:		0		38		34		72	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

Town of Northlake Councilmember, Place 3

Choice	Party	Absentee Voting		Early Voting		Election Day Voting		Total	
Brian G. Montini		3	100.00%	129	100.00%	98	100.00%	230	100.00%
Cast Votes:		3	100.00%	129	100.00%	98	100.00%	230	100.00%
Undervotes:		0		45		39		84	
Overvotes:		0		0		0		0	

*** End of report ***